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Prospects for the European TSOs following the Third Liberalization Package

International Energy Conference, Copenhagen, 12 March 2008



The Third EU Liberalization Package
entails new tasks and new tools for
the TSOs in developing the European
energy market.

Energinet.dk is hosting a conference
where our present as well as future

tasks and challenges will be elucidated.

Furthermore, the new terms and
conditions of the Third Liberalization
Package will be discussed.

Based on specific projects and actions
we also illustrate how we handle the
responsibilities currently entrusted to
the TSOs through national and Euro-
pean legislation.

Through debate and reflection this
conference will provide in-depth
knowledge of what the future will
bring for the European energy market
in general and the TSOs in particular.

Energy professionals, market play-
ers, authorities, decision makers and
others taking interest in the topic are
invited to attend this international
conference. All presentations will be
given in English.

The conference is free of charge and
includes lunch and coffee/tea.




09.30 -
10.00

10.00 -
10.10

10.10 -
10.20

10.20 -
10.30

1030 -
10.40

10.40 -
10.50

10.50 -
1.10

Programme

Coffee/tea and
registration

Welcome and introduction
Niels Fog, Chairman of the
Supervisory Board, Energinet.dk

First session: New tasks, new tools;
the Third Liberalization Package

Does the 3rd energy package contain
the tools necessary to develop the
European energy market?

Connie Hedegaard, Danish Minister
for Climate and Energy

The Third Liberalization Package
—New framework for the market
and the European TSOs

Heinz Hillbrecht, Director DG TREN,
European Commission

How will the Third Liberalization
package influence the framework of
the regulators? Part |

Sir John Mogg, President of CEER and
Chair of ERGEG

How will the Third Liberalization
Package influence the framework of
the regulators? Part Il

Annegret Groebel, Managing
Director & Head of International
Coordination, Bundesnetzagentur

Does the Third Liberalization

Package provide the European TSO
associations with the tools necessary
to find solutions to our European
energy challenges?

Pierre Bornard, Chairman of Euro-
pean Transmission System Operators
(ETSO) Steering Committee and
Jacques Laurelut, President of Gas
Transmission Europe (GTE)

11.10 -
11.20

1.20 -
12.30

12.30 -
13.30

13:30 -
13.40

13.40 -
14.00

14.00 -
14.30

14.30 -
14.50

14:50 -
15.10

15.10 -
15.40

15.40-
15.50

New tasks and possibilities —
prospects for the TSOs following
the Third Liberalization package
Peder @. Andreasen, President and
CEO, Energinet.dk

Panel discussion with the speakers of
the morning
Moderator Jens Gaardbo, journalist

Lunch

Second session: From European
visions to actual actions; how can
TSOs improve market development?

Introduction to the afternoon
Niels Fog, Chairman of the
Supervisory Board, Energinet.dk

How can market coupling affect
the development of the European
electricity market?

Lene Sonne, Vice President

of Market, Energinet.dk

Coffee/tea

European grid development, market
development, and renewable energy
Peter Jgrgensen, Vice President of
Planning, Energinet.dk

TSOs and long-term security of gas
supply in Europe

Peter A. Hodal, Vice President of
Gas Transmission and System
Operations, Energinet.dk

Discussion with the audience
Concluding speech

Peder @. Andreasen, President and
CEO, Energinet.dk




The conference takes place on 12 March
2008 from 09.30 am to 15.50 pm at
Axelborg - Vesterbrogade 4A, Copenhagen.

Registration:

Online registration on our website
www.energinet.dk or contact
Mette Fruergaard, e-mail mfr@
energinet.dk fax +45 7556 2985

Deadline for registration is
25 february 2008

ENERGINE'I/DK

Tonne Kjaersvej 65
DK-7000 Fredericia
Denmark

Tel. +4570102244
Fax: +4576 24 5180

info@energinet.dk
www.energinet.dk



