

International Energy Conference, Copenhagen, 12 March 2008



The Third EU Liberalization Package entails new tasks and new tools for the TSOs in developing the European energy market.

Energinet.dk is hosting a conference where our present as well as future tasks and challenges will be elucidated. Furthermore, the new terms and conditions of the Third Liberalization Package will be discussed.

Based on specific projects and actions we also illustrate how we handle the responsibilities currently entrusted to the TSOs through national and European legislation.

Through debate and reflection this conference will provide in-depth knowledge of what the future will bring for the European energy market in general and the TSOs in particular.

Energy professionals, market players, authorities, decision makers and others taking interest in the topic are invited to attend this international conference. All presentations will be given in English.

The conference is free of charge and includes lunch and coffee/tea.



Programme

	Programme	11.10 -	New tasks and possibilities –
09.30 - 10.00	Coffee/tea and registration	11.20	prospects for the TSOs following the Third Liberalization package Peder Ø. Andreasen, President and CEO, Energinet.dk
10.00 - 10.10	Welcome and introduction Niels Fog, Chairman of the Supervisory Board, Energinet.dk	11.20 - 12.30	Panel discussion with the speakers of the morning Moderator Jens Gaardbo, journalist
	First session: New tasks, new tools; the Third Liberalization Package	12.30 - 13.30	Lunch
10.10 - 10.20	Does the 3rd energy package contain the tools necessary to develop the European energy market? Connie Hedegaard, Danish Minister for Climate and Energy	332	Second session: From European visions to actual actions; how can TSOs improve market development?
10.20 - 10.30	The Third Liberalization Package – New framework for the market and the European TSOs	13:30 - 13.40	Introduction to the afternoon Niels Fog, Chairman of the Supervisory Board, Energinet.dk
	Heinz Hillbrecht, Director DG TREN, European Commission	13.40 - 14.00	How can market coupling affect the development of the European electricity market?
10.30 - 10.40	How will the Third Liberalization package influence the framework of the regulators? Part I		Lene Sonne, Vice President of Market, Energinet.dk
	Sir John Mogg, President of CEER and Chair of ERGEG	14.00 - 14.30	Coffee/tea
10.40 - 10.50	How will the Third Liberalization Package influence the framework of the regulators? Part II Annegret Groebel, Managing Director & Head of International	14.30 - 14.50	European grid development, market development, and renewable energy Peter Jørgensen, Vice President of Planning, Energinet.dk
	Coordination, Bundesnetzagentur	14:50 - 15.10	TSOs and long-term security of gas supply in Europe
10.50 - 11.10	Does the Third Liberalization Package provide the European TSO associations with the tools necessary to find solutions to our European energy challenges? Pierre Bornard, Chairman of European Transmission System Operators		Peter A. Hodal, Vice President of Gas Transmission and System Operations, Energinet.dk
		15.10 - 15.40	Discussion with the audience
	(ETSO) Steering Committee and Jacques Laurelut, President of Gas Transmission Europe (GTE)	15.40- 15.50	Concluding speech Peder Ø. Andreasen, President and CEO, Energinet.dk

The conference takes place on 12 March 2008 from 09.30 am to 15.50 pm at Axelborg - Vesterbrogade 4A, Copenhagen.

Registration:

Online registration on our website www.energinet.dk or contact Mette Fruergaard, e-mail mfr@ energinet.dk fax +45 7556 2985

Deadline for registration is 25 february 2008



Tonne Kjærsvej 65 DK-7000 Fredericia Denmark

Tel. +45 70 10 22 44 Fax: +45 76 24 51 80 info@energinet.dk www.energinet.dk